3006 W. Burbank Blvd Burbank, CA 91505 www.thealphasocietymortuary.com 818-972-9194 FD#1274

THE ALPHA SOCIETY

General Price List

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

- The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral services and merchandise you selected.
- This list may not include prices for certain items that you select, such as cemetery charges or crematory services, flowers, and newspaper notices. The estimated or final prices for those items will be shown on the itemized statement describing the funeral services in buying certain items.
- Your authorization is required for a funeral home to obtain custody of a body, and a body must be released promptly upon your request.
- · The provider of funeral services is required to give price information in person and over the telephone.
- A provider of funeral services is prohibited from representing that the deterioration of human remains can be prevented for more than a limited time by embalming, casket, vaults or outer interment receptacles.

Basic Services of the funeral director, staff and overhead: This fee for our basic services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving of remains.

Basic Arrangements Fee: **\$895**

Direct Cremation*

Which includes the basic local transfer of remains to the funeral home, services of the funeral director and staff, securing of necessary authorizations, one disposition permit, California State Regulatory Fee, coordinating with the medical examiner/coroner if needed, basic local transportation to the crematory, and the return of cremains to the funeral home.

\$995

Direct Burial**

Which includes the local transfer of the remains to the funeral home, funeral director and staff services, securing of necessary authorizations, dressing and casketing, basic local transport to the cemetery, and an alternative container.

\$2195

- * The cremation prices do not include any cash advances.
- **The direct burial prices do not include cemetery charges or any cash advances.

Church & Cremation*

Which includes the basic local transfer of remains to the funeral home, services of the funeral director and staff, securing of necessary authorizations, transportation to church, SENTRY casket, embalming, basic local transportation to the crematory, and the return of cremains to the funeral home.

\$5500

Church & Burial

Which includes the local transfer of the remains to the funeral home, funeral director and staff services, securing of necessary authorizations, embalming, casketing & dressing, cosmetology, transportation to church, transport to cemetery, SENTRY casket.

\$5800

Itemized Services and Merchandise

TRANSPORTATION	
Transfer of decedent to our facility	
Transport to the cemetery, crematory or other location in van	
Hearse/Coach and Driver	
Additional Mileage Orange County/LA County (outside 35 mile radius)	
San Diego County	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CARE AND HANDLING OF THE DECEDENT Except in certain cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you sel arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you have the right to choose does not require you to pay for embalming, such as a direct cremation or direct burial.	ect certain funeral an arrangement that
Embalming	\$750
Embalming of Autopsied Remains	\$850
Washing & Disinfecting of Unembalmed Remains	\$295
Dressing and Casketing for ID Viewing or Cremation	\$250
Dressing Decedent for Cremation	\$150
Cosmetology	
Special Handling over 300lbs	
Pacemaker Removal	
Refrigeration (after 5 days)	•
	\$30/day
USE OF STAFF	
Formal Viewing	
Funeral Service	•
Graveside Service	\$595
OTHER SERVICES	
Baby Cremation (under 20 weeks)	
Baby Cremation (over 20 weeks) Fetal Death Certificate required	
Rush Cremation (36 hours after receiving permit)	\$360
Witness Cremation Fee	\$450
Burial of Cremains at Sea (Witnessed)	•
Burial of Cremains at Sea (Non-Witnessed)	\$150
MERCHANDISE	
Adult Caskets	
Alternative Containers	
Infant and Baby Caskets	
Cremation Container	\$150 & Up
CASH ADVANCES	
Death Certificates (per copy)	
Certified Fetal Death Certificate (per copy)	
Disposition Permit (per permit)	
State Regulatory Fee (required for cremation or burial)	\$11.50
Airline Fees	
Fee to refile for Death Certificate and/or disposition permit	
OTHER SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE Air Tray/Combo Unit	\$250
Local Delivery of Cremated Remains	
LA Coroner Sign Out Fee	
Cremated Remains Shipping	
Document Notarization	· ·
Memorial Book	
Memorial Cards	•
Use of Facility	<u> </u>
Facility Cleaning Fee (food/beverage)	
Clergy	